In 2014, OECM issued a request for proposals for furniture and related services and awarded agreements to 
eight (8) suppliers in April 2015. Those agreements expire on May 31, 2020. There are currently eighty-three 
(83) Customers using these agreements with an approximate spend of eighteen million dollars ($18,000,000) 
to date.  

(a) Twenty-three (23) School Boards; 

(b) Eleven (11) Colleges; 

(c) Ten (10) Universities; and, 

(d) Thirty-nine (39) other organizations.  

Customers using the current agreements are not, in any way, obligated to participate in any Master Agreement

[...]

Lawrence College; and, 

(e) Sudbury District Catholic district School Board. 

The above Customers are not, in any way, committed to participating in the Master Agreement resulting from 
this RFP.  

1.5 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of September 2019, seven-hundred-and-forty-three (743) Customers were using one (1) or more OECM 
agreements with a cumulative spend of more than one billion dollars over the last ten (10) years. The annual 
spend for 2018 increased by thirty-eight percent (38%) when compared to 2017. 

More information about OECM is available on our website - http://www.oecm.ca/.